Miss Boyd County Fair Pageant Rules

- 1. The pageant is open to all Kentucky residents.
- 2. Contestant must be 16 years of age by October 31, 2024 but NOT have reached their 22nd birthday by October 31, 2024.
- 3. Pre-Registration entry fee is \$40 paid prior to August 8, 2024. Registration will be accepted the day of pageant from 5-6:30 pm. Entry fee day of pageant is \$50 cash only.
- 4. Copy of birth certificate is required.
- 5. The contestant must be single, never married, never had a marriage annulled, and never had any children and a natural born female.
- 6. Contestants will compete in khaki/tan shorts and beach themed shirt or t-shirt for introductions, one piece swimsuit, and full length evening gown.
- 7. Introductions will be done in shorts and shirt. This will be followed by swimsuit competition and then evening gown. There is no interview but there will be an onstage question during the evening gown section.
- 8. The winner will represent the Boyd County Fair in Louisville, KY at the Ky Association of Fairs and Horse Shows in January 2024. Winners will receive a crown, sash, and \$100. Judges decisions are final. NO SCORE SHEETS WILL BE GIVEN.
- 9. The contestant will be disqualified from the competition and forfeit any titles if information is falsified on application. Grounds for disqualification can be BUT are not limited to: untrue statements on registration forms, unruly behavior, misconduct, obscene, foul language and any other reason the pageant committee may deem as necessary.
- 10. Boyd County Fair winner must submit their paperwork to pageant coordinator no later than 20 days after pageant. If paperwork is not submitted during this time. The winner forfeits her title and all awards she received for the title. The first runner up will assume the title.
- 11. The Boyd County Fair, its affiliates or volunteers are in no way to be held responsible for any damages, thefts or accidents.
- 12. Due to the ever changing rules for social distancing this year, the Boyd County Fair reserves the right to adapt pageant to fit those guidelines.

I acknowledge that I have read these rules.	
Signature:	Date:

Any questions, please contact Ellen Keaton at Boydcountyfair14@aol.com or 606-585-0514

2024 Miss Boyd County Fair Registration Form Saturday, August 10, 2024 @ 7:00 pm Boyd County Fairgrounds 1760 Addington Road, Ashland, KY 41102

Contestant'	s Name		
		Phone #	
Parents Nar	me		
		:	
			_
			_
Future Ambi	tion /Career:		
•	n. The Boyd County	le for any personal injuries or loss of property that may occur befor y Fair has permission to use any photos of you or your child from th	-
jor publication	а ригроѕеѕ.	Pre-Registration Entry Fee \$40-Deadline August 8, 2024 Entry Fee Day of Pageant \$50 – CASH ONLY Registration is 5-6:30 pm ONLY the Day of Pageant	

PLEASE READ PAGEANT RULES

All rules will be followed at all times – No Exceptions

For additional information, Contact pageant director Ellen Keaton 606-585-0514

Return Entry forms, rules with signature, copy of birth certificate, and payment to:

Boyd County Fair Pageants Ellen Keaton 16433 State Route 3 Catlettsburg, KY 41129